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Party/Counsel Telephone Facsimile
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Represented

THE MANITOBA CLINIC
MEDICAL CORPORATION

THE MANITOBA CLINIC
HOLDING CO. LTD.
790 Sherbrook Street
Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3A 1M3

Keith McConnell
E-Mail: kmcconnell@manitobaclinic.ca

204-788-5525 Applicants

TAYLOR MCCAFFREY LLP
2200-201 Portage Avenue
Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3B 3L3

David R.M. Jackson
E-Mail: djackson@tmlawyers.com

Douglas E. Finkbeiner, K.C.
E-Mail: dfinkbeiner@tmlawyers.com

Charles Roy
E-Mail: croy@tmlawyers.com

(204) 988-0475

(204) 988-0414

(204) 988-0472

204-957-0945 Solicitors for 
the Applicants
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Party/Counsel Telephone Facsimile
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Represented

MLT AIKINS LLP
30th Floor – 360 Main Street
Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3C 4G1

J.J. Burnell
E-Mail: jburnell@mltaikins.com

Anjali Sandhu
E-Mail: asandhu@mltaikins.com

204-957-4663 204-957-4285

Solicitors for 
Canadian 
Imperial Bank 
of Commerce

ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA INC.
Suite 1110, 250 6th Avenue S.W.
Calgary, Alberta, T2P 3H7

Orest Konowalchuk
E-Mail: 
okonowalchuk@alvarezandmarsal.com

Jill Strueby
E-Mail: jstrueby@alvarezandmarsal.com

Cassie Riglin
E-Mail: criglin@alvarezandmarsal.com

(403)470-7478 Proposed 
Monitor

McDOUGALL GAULEY
500 – 616 Main Street
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan
S7H 0J6

Ian A.Sutherland
E-Mail: isutherland@mcdougallgauley.com

Craig Frith
E-Mail: cfrith@mcdougallgauley.com

306-665-5417 306-652-1323 Counsel for 
Proposed 
Monitor

MANITOBA JUSTICE
Civil Legal Services
301 – 310 Broadway Avenue
Winnipeg, Manitoba R3C 3L6

Shelley Haner
E-Mail: shelley.haner@gov.mb.ca

204-792-6471 204-948-2826 Counsel for 
the Minister of 
Finance

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
CANADA
601 – 400 St. Mary Avenue
Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3C 4K5

Timothy Doyle
E-Mail: timothy.doyle@justice.gc.ca

Counsel for 
Her Majesty
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Party/Counsel Telephone Facsimile
Party 
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PATTISON SIGN GROUP
A Division of Jim Pattison Industries Ltd.
555 Ellesmere
Toronto, Ontario, M1R 4E8

1-855-759-9560

CSI LEASING CANADA LTD.
Unit 4, 2400 Winston Park Drive
Oakville, Ontario, L6H 0G7

1-855-759-9560 1-905-829-9598

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY
Pacific Insolvency Intake Centre
Surrey National Verification
and Collection Centre
Canada Revenue Agency
9755 King George Boulevard
Surrey, British Columbia, V3T 5E1

1-866-891-7403 1-866-219-0311

BARIK MEDICAL INC.
239 Cree Crescent
Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3J 3Y2

Janice Carson
E-Mail: sales@barikmedical.com

204-888-2330 204-888-2262

DOCTORS MANITOBA

Andrew Swan
E-Mail: aswan@doctorsmanitoba.ca

204-985-5860 General 
Counsel

FILMORE RILEY LLP
1700-360 
Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3C 3Z3 

Kalev Anniko
E-Mail: kanniko@fillmoreriley.com

204-957-8308 204-954-0308 Counsel for
Drs. 
Jastrzebski, 
Manusow, 
Kanjee, and 
Stockl

DR. DALJIT GILL
E-Mail: umgillds@gmail.com

204-510-09990

THOMAS HARPER
3301-197 Victor Lewis Drive
Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3P 2A4
E-Mail: harper6321@gmail.com 

204-573-5985

DR. CARMEN RECKSIEDLER
790 Sherbrook Street
Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3A 1M3
E-Mail: carmenlane@gmail.com
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Party/Counsel Telephone Facsimile
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Represented

PHILLIPS AIELLO
500 – 5 Donald Street
Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3L 2T4

Joe Aiello
E-Mail: jaiello@palaw.law

204-949-7708 204-452-0922 Counsel for Dr. 
Evan Elias

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT
1, Place Ville Marie, Bureau 2500
Montreal, QC  H3B 1R1

Arad Mojtahedi
E-Mail: 
arad.mojtahedi@nortonrosefulbright.com

Paul Prosterman
E-Mail: 
paul.prosterman@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Arad - (514) 847-
4582

Paul – (514) 847-
4481

Arad - (514) 286-
5474

Paul - 

Counsel for 
Dale Syndicate 
Services Ltd.

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP
1155 René-Lévesque Blvd W, FI 40
Montreal, Quebec, H3B 3V2

Joseph Reynaud
E-Mail: jreynaud@stikeman.com

1-514-397-3019

PITBLADO LAW
2500 – 360 Main Street
Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3C 4H6

Philip M. Sheps
E-Mail: sheps@pitblado.com

Michael Puchniak
E-Mail: puchniak@pitblado.com 

Philip – (204) 
956-3501

Michael – (204) 
956-3574

Counsel for 
HSCF Property 
Inc.

Health Science Centre Foundation 
Property Inc.
PW112 – 700 William Avenue
Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3E 4H6

Paul Cadieux
E-Mail:  PCadieux@hscfoundation.mb.ca

Paul – (204)515-
5614

JENNIFER COOMBS
E-Mail: coombs_jenny@hotmail.com

mailto:jaiello@palaw.law
mailto:arad.mojtahedi@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:paul.prosterman@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:jreynaud@stikeman.com
mailto:sheps@pitblado.com
mailto:puchniak@pitblado.com
mailto:coombs_jenny@hotmail.com

